# **Starr Commonwealth** Continuing Education Certificate of Completion

Certifies

## **Tarcela Kohn**

Has successfully completed the self-study online course

## **Trauma-Informed Resilient Schools**

July 9, 2020

Instructor: L. Kathryn Hart Contact Hours: 6

Caelan Soma

Dr. Caelan Soma Chief Clinical Officer



L'Hathyn Hub

L. Kathryn Hart Director of Professional Training & Coaching

Reference page 2 of this certificate for continuing education information.

### **Continuing Education Credits**



Starr Commonwealth (formerly known as Starr Global Learning Network [SGLN]) has been approved by the National Board of Certified Counselors (NBCC) as an Approved Continuing Education Provider, ACEP NO. 5768.

Starr Commonwealth (formerly known as SGLN) is an Approved Social Work and Counselor Continuing Education Provider by the State of Ohio Counselor, Social Worker, and Marriage & Family Therapist Board (#RSX051302 & #RCX011403, expires 1/2021).

Starr Commonwealth #1276 (formerly known as SGLN) is approved to offer social work continuing education by the Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB) Approved Continuing Education (ACE) program. Organizations, not individual courses, are approved as ACE providers. State and provincial regulatory boards have the final authority to determine whether an individual course may be accepted for continuing education credit. Starr maintains the responsibility for this course. ACE provider approval period expires 9/30/2020.

Starr Commonwealth (formerly known as SGLN, is recognized by the New York State Education Department's State Board for Social Work as an approved provider of continuing education for licensed social workers #SW-0380. Please fill in this information for the NY State approval:

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ LMSW 
LCSW License Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Starr Commonwealth (formerly known as SGLN) is approved by the Texas Education Agency, CPE#902637.

#### **Trauma Practitioner Certification Renewal**

If you have already earned your Trauma Practitioner Certification this certificate will serve as confirmation of your annual renewal for this calendar year. For more information on Certification go to <u>https://www.starr.org/certification</u>.



Starr Commonwealth (Formerly known as Starr Global Learning Network) 13725 Starr Commonwealth Road, Albion, Michigan 49224 800-837-5591 | info@starr.org | www.starr.org